

MONROE COUNTY

Human Services Committee

August 28, 2018 5:30 PM

AGENDA.

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

June 26, 2018

D. NEW BUSINESS

18-0238

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Department of Health for Support of the Monroe County Nurse-Family Partnership Program and Authorize a Contract with Community Care of Rochester dba Visiting Nurse Signature Care - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0239

Amend Resolution 274 of 2017 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York State Department of Health for the Drinking Water Enhancement Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0240

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance for the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program High Performance Bonus Award Funds for 2018-2019 - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0241

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Office for the Aging and Authorize a Contract with Lifespan of Greater Rochester, Inc. for the New York Connects Expansion and Enhancement Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0242

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Office of Alcoholism and Substance Abuse Services for the Gambling LOCADTR Development Project and the Prevention Education Coordinator Positive Action Middle School Project and to Amend Resolution 432 of 2017 to Authorize Contracts for the Provision of Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities, and Alcoholism and Substance Abuse Services in 2018 for the Monroe County Office of Mental Health - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0246

Confirmation of Appointment to the Monroe County Board of Health - As a Matter of Importance - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Human Services Committee is scheduled for Tuesday, September 18, 2018 at 5:30 p.m.